* REMOVAL OF MATERIAL FROM THE REGISTER *

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1098 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006,

OF THE REMOVAL FROM THE REGISTER OF

ANY DOCUMENT SUBJECT TO THE DIRECTIVE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OR OF ANY MATERIAL DERIVED FROM SUCH A DOCUMENT.

ACTIONGUARD LIMITED

AVID TECHNOLOGY EUROPE LIMITED
CELERITY GRP LIMITED

ESSEX ESTATES LTD

HOCHTIEF FACILITY MANAGEMENT UK
LIMITED

KMS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT LIMITED
LASADERM LIMITED

LOOKERS JV LIMITED

TOURISM CONCERN

01924425
02670844
07280258
07553652
05970050

05337155
07535709
06888915
03260052

(C2)

15/12/2011
15/12/2011
19/12/2011
16/12/2011
16/12/2011

20/12/2011
16/12/2011
16/12/2011
19/12/2011



