## \* REMOVAL OF MATERIAL FROM THE REGISTER \*

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1098 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, OF THE REMOVAL FROM THE REGISTER OF ANY DOCUMENT SUBJECT TO THE DIRECTIVE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OR OF ANY MATERIAL DERIVED FROM SUCH A DOCUMENT.

ACTIONGUARD LIMITED	01924425	(C2)	15/12/2011
AVID TECHNOLOGY EUROPE LIMITED	02670844	(C2)	15/12/2011
CELERITY GRP LIMITED	07280258	(C2)	19/12/2011
ESSEX ESTATES LTD	07553652	(C3)	16/12/2011
HOCHTIEF FACILITY MANAGEMENT UK	05970050	(C2)	16/12/2011
LIMITED			
KMS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	05337155	(C2)	20/12/2011
LASADERM LIMITED	07535709	(C2)	16/12/2011
LOOKERS JV LIMITED	06888915	(C2)	16/12/2011
TOURISM CONCERN	03260052	(C2)	19/12/2011